

CITY OF ALBANY  
 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT--Engineering  
 333 Broadalbin St. SW, PO Box 490  
 Albany, OR 97321  
 Telephone: (541) 917-7676 Fax: (541) 917-7573

**APPARENT BID RESULTS –**

- This information is provided to contractors as a courtesy.
- This information does not take into account responsibility or responsiveness of bidders.
- Contract award will be made by the City of Albany City Council.

**PROJECT: SS-19-01-B, 2019 Cured-In-Place Pipe Projects**  
**PROJECT MANAGER: Lori Schumacher**  
**BID DATE: May 15, 2019**

| BIDDERS:     |   |           |                 | Engineer's Estimate |                   | Iron Horse LLC |                   | C&L Water Solution, Inc. |                   |
|--------------|---|-----------|-----------------|---------------------|-------------------|----------------|-------------------|--------------------------|-------------------|
| ITEM NO.     | DESCRIPTION   | NO. UNITS | UNIT OF MEASURE | UNIT PRICE          | TOTAL             | UNIT PRICE     | TOTAL             | UNIT PRICE               | TOTAL             |
| 1            | Mobilization  | 1         | Lump Sum        | 75,000.00           | \$75,000.00       | 20,000.00      | 20,000.00         | 152,873.00               | 152,873.00        |
| 2            | Temporary Traffic Control                                       | 1         | Lump Sum        | 10,000.00           | \$10,000.00       | 15,000.00      | 15,000.00         | 17,630.00                | 17,630.00         |
| 3            | Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control                         | 1         | Lump Sum        | 5,000.00            | \$5,000.00        | 2,500.00       | 2,500.00          | 1,765.00                 | 1,765.00          |
| 4            | Sewer Bypass Pumping  | 1         | Lump Sum        | 20,000.00           | \$20,000.00       | 10,000.00      | 10,000.00         | 9,316.00                 | 9,316.00          |
| 5            | 8-Inch Cured-In-Place Pipe                                      | 900       | Linear Foot     | 55.00               | \$49,500.00       | 65.00          | 58,500.00         | 69.00                    | 62,100.00         |
| 6            | 12-Inch Cured-In-Place Pipe                                     | 15        | Linear Foot     | 70.00               | \$1,050.00        | 540.00         | 8,100.00          | 669.00                   | 10,035.00         |
| 7            | 15-Inch Cured-In-Place Pipe                                     | 575       | Linear Foot     | 85.00               | \$48,875.00       | 72.00          | 41,400.00         | 83.00                    | 47,725.00         |
| 8            | Open Trench 8-Inch PVC Sewer Main                               | 25        | Linear Foot     | 120.00              | \$3,000.00        | 280.00         | 7,000.00          | 470.00                   | 11,750.00         |
| 9            | Open Trench 8-Inch C900 Storm Drain                             | 55        | Linear Foot     | 120.00              | \$6,600.00        | 100.00         | 5,500.00          | 300.00                   | 16,500.00         |
| 10           | Reconnect and Chemically Grout Private Sewer Lateral Connection | 20        | Each            | 855.00              | \$17,100.00       | 700.00         | 14,000.00         | 1,421.00                 | 28,420.00         |
| 11           | Pipe Burst 4-Inch Private Sewer Lateral                         | 3         | Each            | 6,500.00            | \$19,500.00       | 12,000.00      | 36,000.00         | 49,034.00                | 147,102.00        |
| 12           | Open Trench 4-Inch Private Sewer Lateral                        | 3         | Each            | 7,500.00            | \$22,500.00       | 8,500.00       | 25,500.00         | 16,035.00                | 48,105.00         |
| 13           | Install Private Lateral at 2709 Madison Street SE               | 1         | Each            | 7,000.00            | \$7,000.00        | 12,000.00      | 12,000.00         | 17,894.00                | 17,894.00         |
| 14           | Install Standard Sewer Mainline Cleanout                        | 2         | Each            | 4,500.00            | \$9,000.00        | 4,800.00       | 9,600.00          | 6,894.00                 | 13,788.00         |
| 15           | Install Standard Catch Basin                                    | 1         | Each            | 5,000.00            | \$5,000.00        | 2,500.00       | 2,500.00          | 5,522.00                 | 5,522.00          |
| 16           | Install Standard Curb Inlet                                     | 1         | Each            | 5,000.00            | \$5,000.00        | 2,500.00       | 2,500.00          | 5,009.00                 | 5,009.00          |
| 17           | Abandon Sewer Mainline  | 1         | Lump Sum        | 3,000.00            | \$3,000.00        | 8,800.00       | 8,800.00          | 2,232.00                 | 2,232.00          |
| 18           | Abandon Existing Manhole  | 1         | Each            | 1,500.00            | \$1,500.00        | 4,900.00       | 4,900.00          | 2,135.00                 | 2,135.00          |
| 19           | Remove and Replace 6-Inch PCC Driveway Approach                 | 20        | Square Yard     | 150.00              | \$3,000.00        | 234.00         | 4,680.00          | 102.00                   | 2,040.00          |
| 20           | Remove and Replace Standard Curb and Gutter                     | 65        | Linear Foot     | 100.00              | \$6,500.00        | 65.00          | 4,225.00          | 83.00                    | 5,395.00          |
| 21           | 4-Inch Asphalt Trench Patch                                     | 55        | Square Yard     | 120.00              | \$6,600.00        | 67.00          | 3,685.00          | 51.00                    | 2,805.00          |
| 22           | 10-Inch Asphalt Trench Patch                                    | 50        | Square Yard     | 200.00              | \$10,000.00       | 190.00         | 9,500.00          | 102.00                   | 5,100.00          |
| <b>TOTAL</b> |   |           |                 |                     | <b>334,725.00</b> |                | <b>305,890.00</b> |                          | <b>615,241.00</b> |